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BasicLine B &% 3 A4 =

o BHET RS FEE"F0"LLDP miPEZE"IHAE -"PROFINET —2%
MER A", ZIFE PROFINET EMLE b iH TR @S

o WEFEZAPAIETLH BV B R A R0 A maEmA
EXR, BEE. NIRRT SRNATURAIERLE

* DIN B3i3£#0 PUSH IN (Eifi) EEREMILERER
EAE

* M3 RJA5 F1 SFP i AMRERixOAE, UKIMRE
G
o X/EIREBEREN

o ZET BRNRFRIPIAE, BERAMSEOTAHMGE,
o TRELLK AN EB Rl B 4%

BRITEHEUE

&N R4& 234841, unmanaged, Fast/Gigabit Ethernet, iff
OZEEIFNEE: 16x RJ45, 2x 100/1000BaseSFP
Slot, IP30, -40 °C...75 °C

PES 2908170000

Bl |IE-SW-BLB-18-16TX-2GESFP
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EHH#t
MAMID TAIE ._,.-"-?Th:.;"\-\.\_
-’ C us
I us ATEX
'\ LISTED
- """“'“-"’ llSTEIl FOR HAZ LOC. C102
=) | ECE E@ & Ti’;‘
X 8 B 0L CA
ROHS —&%
UL File Number Search UL M5
IS (cULus) E141197
UE$H4RS (cULusEX) E223527
RSHHEE
7R 95 mm RE (&) 3.7401 inch
BE 144 mm 2 (&) 5.6693 inch
wnE 65 mm TE (3=2~) 2.5591 inch
#E 636 g
B
FERE -40°C...85°C TIERE -40°C..75 °C
BE 5 F 95% (Fgss)
MR @EEM
RoHS &#IIRZS &8, B
RoHS g% (WNER/EH) 7a, 7cl
REACH SVHC Lead 7439-92-1, Lead monoxide 1317-36-8
SCIP 9229992a-00b9-4096-8962-200a7f33e289
EMCIAIE
WIRX1E EN IEC 60079-0, EN BESEA 754 |EC 60068-2-31 ¥
IEC 60079-7, EN IEC
60079-15, UL/cUL, | %%
2X, A, B, CFID4,
ATEX 2 X Exec nCIIC T4
Gc
EMC #RE EN IEC 61000-6-2, EN REh & IEC 60068-2-6 I

IEC 61000-6-4, FCC Part
15 Subpart B Class A,
IEC 61000-4-2 ESD:
Contact: 6 kV; Air: 8 kV,
IEC 61000-4-3 RS: 80
MHz to 1 Ghz: 10 V/m,
IEC 61000-4-3 RS: 1.4
GHz to 6 Ghz: 3 V/m, IEC
61000-4-4 EFT: Power:

4 kV; Signal: 2 kV, IEC
61000-4-5 Surge: Power:
2 kV; Signal: 2 kV, IEC
61000-4-6 CS: 10 Vrms,
IEC 61000-4-8 PFMF: 30
A/m
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A 4 IEC 60068-2-27 frfE i FHFHLER
DNV, BV. ABS. LR, RINA
RN UL 61010-1, UL
61010-2-201
MTBF
MTBF (o=t Telcordia SR-332
T{ERtiEl (/NAY) , SIME,
HMNBE
RiREM
RSERBAS 4 MACZER A/ 4K
BLEHKX 4 Mbit T B JER 7.2 Gbit/s
BRI =& 9KB
Rig
R{RER 54
EAR
BRIk EENER e IEEE 802.3x 2%
o IEEE 802.3 for 10BASE-
T, IEEE 802.3ab for
1000BASE-T, IEEE 802.3x
for flow control, IEEE
802.3az Energy-Efficient
Ethernet, IEEE 802.1p for
Class of Service / Quality
of Service (CoS/QoS), IEEE
802.3u for 100BaseT(X)
and 100BaseFX, IEEE
802.3z for T000BaseX
0O
FeetiENO 100/1000Base SFP Slot RJ45 %0 10/100BaseT(X), EEEE
BE 2/4WTEN, 851
MDI/MDI-X Bt$
IhE DIP FF% QoS (F/x%) . BE/ZH EERMA 1 NREZREL, HRE
I #BEXRRP, MAC WdiE 7A@24V DC
(FF/x) . #0E/2H IEEE
802.3az TIRELAARM, 2x &
TR ERER/ERE
TREPEZR
EEf= 24V DC T 1 A BRAH HmOXBNH=E 16x RJ45, 2x
BENRY 1 DR R IR 100/1000BaseSFP Slot
LED BBEHSRKT: PWR1, PWR2,
Port LED: LNK/ACT,
10/100M (RJ45 port), B
JE$SRAT : PWR FLT
M4
SEERME &E TEAN DIN £,
MrER IP30 BE Fast/Gigabit Ethernet
Fx unmanaged
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MRE&MH
RaRERE 75°C
RIERERE -40°C
BE 5 F 95% (FiEst)
RaEBERE 85 °C
RREBRE. -40 °C
TEER BRaiER 2000 m
&x FE UL EK
ReER 6000 m
&3F WMETRRHEYSE, BN THHI P HEENE
TSRATIREA
HIR
RIE BRI z
HBIRERE 0.23 A
HIREE 12/24/48 V DC, 24 V AC, 2 MTLEHINIG
TEEBRERP b=
BRER 1 MNETREDRY6 [O)BRiELIRF
HEBETE BERR BB
BE, &/ 9V
BE, &K 60V
EER RE
BE, &) 18V
BE, &K 30V
HERE BE 24V
R 0.23 A
FEEE I=pii::h
EIRThRE
MEREITERS BR&RE (QoS), Class Tkl e AR
of Service (CoS), PROFINET i&&
Type of Service (ToS),
Differentiated Services
Code Point (DSCP), MAC
WOE3E (LLDP MipAZE)
3
ETIM 8.0 EC000734 ETIM 9.0 EC000734
ETIM 10.0 EC000734 ECLASS 14.0 19-17-04-02
ECLASS 15.0 19-17-04-02
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SFP U128 (AT EcoLine. AdvancedLine. SubstationLine f{ BasicLine B &%33##/l)

SFP-Z51| & 23 RU4HIE

« EHRTZMEHEE (554 10Gb UKM) IES (5
K60 ~E) NEMARESKARS

« AT 2R B{ER BiDi SFP f&ik
éﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁ?i@%ﬁ% 7 (DDM), HE LA R MR FIW &
- AJEIR (B1THAE)

o 1 T M, 4 EN60825-1

* JEATF Eco. Advanced F SubstationLine 3Z3&4/]

WRATTEREE

ESid) IE-SFP-1FE-MM-2 [E

iTH5e 2682450000 SFP Uk 82, 100 Mbps, Multimode, LC-Duplex, 4 km, -40 °C...85 °C
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692266

HE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1FE-SM-30 [E

=] 2682460000 SFP U’ 28, 100 Mbps, Singlemode, LC-Duplex, 30 km, -40 °C...85 °C
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692259

HE 18T

ESi) IE-SFP-1FE-SM-60 kA

iTHe 2682470000 SFP Y& 88, 100 Mbps, Singlemode, LC-Duplex, 60 km, -40 °C...85 °C
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692242

HE 18T

ESidl IE-SFP-1GE-MM-05 kR

iTRe 2682480000 SFP I 88, 1000 Mbps, Multimode, LC-Duplex, 0.5 km, -40 °C...85
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692235 °C

HE 18T

ESid} IE-SFP-1GE-MM-2 BRA

iI5s 2682490000 SFP Uk 88. 1000 Mbps, Multimode, LC-Duplex, 2 km, -40 °C...85 °C
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692228

wE 18T

£l IE-SFP-1GE-SM-10 KA

iI5s 2682500000 SFP 7488, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode, LC-Duplex, 10 km, -40 °C...85
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692211 °C

wE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1GE-SM-40 kA

iI5E 2682510000 SFP I7& 88, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode, LC-Duplex, 40 km, -40 °C...85
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692204 °C

wE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1GE-SM-10-BIDI-T... [E

iT5s 2682520000 SFP Uk 82, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode BiDi, LC-Simplex, 10 km, -40
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692198 °C...85 °C

wE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1GE-SM-10-BIDI-T... [E

r3=; 2682530000 SFP U& 28, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode BiDi, LC-Simplex, 10 km, -40
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692181 °C...85 °C

HE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1GE-SM-20-BIDI-T... [E

55 2682540000 SFP A28, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode BiDi, LC-Simplex, 20 km, -40
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692174 °C...85 °C

HE 18T
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ESil] IE-SFP-1GE-SM-20-BIDI-T... BRA
iTRE 2682550000 SFP U422, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode BiDi, LC-Simplex, 20 km, -40
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692167 °C...85 °C
BE 18T
19"HIRRREN
« BT 19" H1ZE E%% DIN B3Ig&
~ AY (5 35|
BRAITEEE
ESil) RM-KIT kR
iT5 5 1241440000 Kit for 19"-rack mounting
GTIN (EAN) 4050118029154
BE 18T

IEEEREEY (BasicLine B =RAR%)

IEEEZSEEM (BasicLine BT RZRY)

ZHEEMH, A DIN Z3h (MEX) TBLKM BasicLine B
A AT REB KRR AR,
IE-WALLMOUNT-KIT-MODEL-A AF U T~ :

o FTELSEE IE-SW- BLBO5/BLB0O8/BLB10 BT Al LAK M
FF* IEEWALLMOUNT-KIT-MODEL-B BF U T~ :

o = ESEE IE-SW- BLB16/BLB18/BLB24 f T )l AR

FFx
WRATTHREE
£ IEEWALLMOUNT-KIT-MODEL-B  hgA
3= 3032770000 Kit for wall mounting
GTIN (EAN) 4099986984523
HE 18T
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BLF 5.08HC/180 SN

AEZEYW, WMTHEH -

BLF 5.08HC, Eifizt BLZP 5.08HC }HLTMYIEEER A
5XAE, ®it EEEARE, REXRSWEIFEERN
HEIRIRERR, TFEITEH, BRRSLBIZENBEE.,
HC = KB

BLF5.08HCFhE 4%, B— 8830 :

o 1B 3 MK AME, BETIRITLHREL.

-ﬁ?&ﬁi\ 4 WA=, FIEFIMERNT, fEFEHE
 BLF 5.08 HCI&fiZ SL 5.08HC AT LR KT
%o

BTG EE

Eid) BLF 5.08HC/06/180 SN BK... hRZA

=] 1013470000 PCB ##E, &, 5.08 mm, [E]F&%%: 6, 180°, PUSH IN ##h1T8S, [E#E
GTIN (EAN) 4032248721627 SEE, &KA:3.31mm2 &%

BE 60 ST
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